Net increase (decrease) from capital share transactions 889,076 (26,076,773) (45,402,863) 168,268,267

Net Increase (Decrease) in Net Assets (11,893,455) (50,547,110) (62,376,240) (328,251,470)
Net Assets:

Beginning of period 126,117,954 176,665,064 665,651,575 993,903,045
End of period $ 114,224,499 $ 126,117,954 $ 603,275,335 $ 665,651,575

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Statements of Changes in Net Assets – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
61

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford Capital Appreciation Fund
For the Six-Month Period Ended April 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
A $ 34.53 $ 0.10 $ 2.37 $ 2.47 $ (0.12) $ (1.88) $ (2.00) $ 35.00 7.34%(4) $ 4,259,019 1.06%(5) 1.05%(5) 0.60%(5) 33%
C 22.26 (0.02) 1.50 1.48 — (1.88) (1.88) 21.86 6.87(4) 77,798 1.86(5) 1.86(5) (0.20)(5) 33
I 34.84 0.15 2.38 2.53 (0.22) (1.88) (2.10) 35.27 7.46(4) 488,678 0.79(5) 0.79(5) 0.87(5) 33
R3 39.62 0.05 2.73 2.78 — (1.88) (1.88) 40.52 7.15(4) 29,825 1.41(5) 1.41(5) 0.24(5) 33
R4 41.74 0.11 2.88 2.99 (0.07) (1.88) (1.95) 42.78 7.30(4) 26,836 1.11(5) 1.11(5) 0.55(5) 33
R5 42.91 0.18 2.94 3.12 (0.20) (1.88) (2.08) 43.95 7.45(4) 22,800 0.81(5) 0.81(5) 0.85(5) 33
R6 43.28 0.20 2.97 3.17 (0.25) (1.88) (2.13) 44.32 7.50(4) 24,786 0.70(5) 0.70(5) 0.95(5) 33
Y 43.22 0.18 2.97 3.15 (0.19) (1.88) (2.07) 44.30 7.46(4) 68,837 0.81(5) 0.81(5) 0.85(5) 33
F 34.85 0.16 2.38 2.54 (0.25) (1.88) (2.13) 35.26 7.51(4) 692,739 0.70(5) 0.70(5) 0.96(5) 33

For the Year Ended October 31, 2022
A $ 48.89 $ 0.12 $ (7.60) $ (7.48) $ (0.05) $ (6.83) $ (6.88) $ 34.53 (17.73)% $ 4,238,197 1.05% 1.04% 0.31% 82%
C 34.14 (0.12) (4.93) (5.05) — (6.83) (6.83) 22.26 (18.35) 87,852 1.84 1.84 (0.49) 82
I 49.25 0.22 (7.64) (7.42) (0.16) (6.83) (6.99) 34.84 (17.49) 513,601 0.78 0.78 0.57 82
R3 55.21 (0.03) (8.73) (8.76) — (6.83) (6.83) 39.62 (18.03) 30,074 1.41 1.41 (0.06) 82
R4 57.63 0.12 (9.18) (9.06) — (6.83) (6.83) 41.74 (17.77) 26,984 1.10 1.10 0.25 82
R5 59.02 0.26 (9.41) (9.15) (0.13) (6.83) (6.96) 42.91 (17.51) 27,917 0.80 0.80 0.56 82
R6 59.48 0.31 (9.49) (9.18) (0.19) (6.83) (7.02) 43.28 (17.44) 27,644 0.70 0.70 0.66 82
Y 59.41 0.26 (9.48) (9.22) (0.14) (6.83) (6.97) 43.22 (17.52) 74,365 0.80 0.80 0.54 82
F 49.26 0.25 (7.64) (7.39) (0.19) (6.83) (7.02) 34.85 (17.42) 696,473 0.69 0.69 0.66 82

For the Year Ended October 31, 2021
A $ 38.39 $ 0.05 $ 12.59 $ 12.64 $ (0.15) $ (1.99) $ (2.14) $ 48.89 33.83% $ 5,710,869 1.04% 1.04% 0.12% 62%
C 27.45 (0.21) 8.89 8.68 — (1.99) (1.99) 34.14 32.74 148,862 1.83 1.83 (0.66) 62
I 38.66 0.18 12.66(6) 12.84(6) (0.26) (1.99) (2.25) 49.25 34.15 721,608 0.77 0.77 0.38 62
R3 43.14 (0.13) 14.19 14.06 — (1.99) (1.99) 55.21 33.32 45,054 1.41 1.41 (0.25) 62
R4 44.91 0.03 14.78(6) 14.81(6) (0.10) (1.99) (2.09) 57.63 33.72 36,750 1.10 1.10 0.06 62
R5 45.94 0.20 15.11(6) 15.31(6) (0.24) (1.99) (2.23) 59.02 34.11 36,529 0.80 0.80 0.36 62
R6 46.27 0.26 15.22 15.48 (0.28) (1.99) (2.27) 59.48 34.27 19,261 0.69 0.69 0.46 62
Y 46.24 0.21 15.21 15.42 (0.26) (1.99) (2.25) 59.41 34.14 122,539 0.80 0.79 0.37 62
F 38.66 0.21 12.67 12.88 (0.29) (1.99) (2.28) 49.26 34.28 893,713 0.69 0.69 0.47 62

For the Year Ended October 31, 2020
A $ 37.12 $ 0.18 $ 2.90 $ 3.08 $ (0.17) $ (1.64) $ (1.81) $ 38.39 8.57% $ 4,645,677 1.07% 1.07% 0.48% 84%
C 27.08 (0.07) 2.08 2.01 — (1.64) (1.64) 27.45 7.78 177,309 1.85 1.85 (0.27) 84
I 37.36 0.28 2.93 3.21 (0.27) (1.64) (1.91) 38.66 8.88 584,048 0.79 0.79 0.77 84
R3 41.47 0.06 3.25 3.31 — (1.64) (1.64) 43.14 8.25 42,449 1.42 1.42 0.14 84
R4 43.06 0.20 3.39 3.59 (0.10) (1.64) (1.74) 44.91 8.59 32,732 1.10 1.10 0.46 84
R5 44.04 0.33 3.47 3.80 (0.26) (1.64) (1.90) 45.94 8.88 34,188 0.81 0.81 0.75 84
R6 44.34 0.43 3.44 3.87 (0.30) (1.64) (1.94) 46.27 9.03 12,531 0.70 0.70 1.00 84
Y 44.32 0.36 3.49 3.85 (0.29) (1.64) (1.93) 46.24 8.97 103,152 0.80 0.75 0.83 84
F 37.36 0.31 2.93 3.24 (0.30) (1.64) (1.94) 38.66 9.00 724,872 0.70 0.70 0.85 84

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
62

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford Capital Appreciation Fund – (continued)
For the Year Ended October 31, 2019
A $ 37.88 $ 0.15 $ 4.81 $ 4.96 $ (0.11) $ (5.61) $ (5.72) $ 37.12 16.32% $ 4,831,749 1.07% 1.07% 0.42% 68%
C 29.30 (0.09) 3.48 3.39 — (5.61) (5.61) 27.08 15.45 278,394 1.83 1.83 (0.33) 68
I 38.08 0.25 4.84 5.09 (0.20) (5.61) (5.81) 37.36 16.66 658,302 0.79 0.79 0.70 68
R3 41.62 0.03 5.43 5.46 — (5.61) (5.61) 41.47 15.91 50,957 1.42 1.42 0.07 68
R4 42.94 0.16 5.63 5.79 (0.06) (5.61) (5.67) 43.06 16.27 38,634 1.11 1.11 0.39 68
R5 43.80 0.28 5.75 6.03 (0.18) (5.61) (5.79) 44.04 16.64 38,808 0.80 0.80 0.68 68
R6 44.07 0.33 5.78 6.11 (0.23) (5.61) (5.84) 44.34 16.74 80,535 0.70 0.70 0.78 68
Y 44.06 0.32 5.77 6.09 (0.22) (5.61) (5.83) 44.32 16.71 187,754 0.78 0.74 0.75 68
F 38.09 0.28 4.83 5.11 (0.23) (5.61) (5.84) 37.36 16.75 776,505 0.70 0.70 0.79 68

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018
A $ 41.86 $ 0.15 $ 1.45 $ 1.60 $ (0.26) $ (5.32) $ (5.58) $ 37.88 3.92% $ 4,742,846 1.07% 1.06% 0.38% 108%
C 33.62 (0.11) 1.16 1.05 (0.05) (5.32) (5.37) 29.30 3.15 426,256 1.81 1.81 (0.34) 108

[…]

R5 28.81 0.30 2.44 2.74 (0.33) (0.75) (1.08) 30.47 9.69 201,510 0.49 0.49 0.99 22
R6 28.93 0.33 2.45 2.78 (0.35) (0.75) (1.10) 30.61 9.80 146,643 0.39 0.39 1.08 22
Y 28.93 0.32 2.45 2.77 (0.34) (0.75) (1.09) 30.61 9.77 216,788 0.42 0.42 1.06 22
F 28.63 0.33 2.42 2.75 (0.35) (0.75) (1.10) 30.28 9.80 635,245 0.39 0.39 1.09 22

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
64

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford Dividend and Growth Fund
For the Six-Month Period Ended April 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
A $ 30.41 $ 0.22 $ 1.12 $ 1.34 $ (0.25) $ (1.37) $ (1.62) $ 30.13 4.48%(4) $ 4,493,172 0.96%(5) 0.96%(5) 1.48%(5) 13%
C 29.11 0.10 1.06 1.16 (0.14) (1.37) (1.51) 28.76 4.04(4) 184,920 1.74(5) 1.74(5) 0.71(5) 13
I 30.23 0.25 1.11 1.36 (0.29) (1.37) (1.66) 29.93 4.57(4) 3,864,990 0.72(5) 0.72(5) 1.72(5) 13
R3 30.95 0.17 1.13 1.30 (0.19) (1.37) (1.56) 30.69 4.27(4) 54,101 1.34(5) 1.34(5) 1.10(5) 13
R4 31.22 0.21 1.15 1.36 (0.24) (1.37) (1.61) 30.97 4.42(4) 90,774 1.04(5) 1.04(5) 1.40(5) 13
R5 31.37 0.26 1.15 1.41 (0.28) (1.37) (1.65) 31.13 4.58(4) 173,691 0.74(5) 0.74(5) 1.69(5) 13
R6 31.37 0.28 1.15 1.43 (0.30) (1.37) (1.67) 31.13 4.64(4) 777,064 0.63(5) 0.63(5) 1.80(5) 13
Y 31.38 0.27 1.14 1.41 (0.29) (1.37) (1.66) 31.13 4.57(4) 516,919 0.72(5) 0.69(5) 1.73(5) 13
F 30.20 0.27 1.10 1.37 (0.30) (1.37) (1.67) 29.90 4.62(4) 5,477,975 0.63(5) 0.63(5) 1.81(5) 13

For the Year Ended October 31, 2022
A $ 34.32 $ 0.38 $ (2.34) $ (1.96) $ (0.33) $ (1.62) $ (1.95) $ 30.41 (6.11)% $ 4,407,511 0.96% 0.96% 1.18% 18%
C 32.94 0.13 (2.23) (2.10) (0.11) (1.62) (1.73) 29.11 (6.82) 187,342 1.74 1.74 0.41 18
I 34.12 0.45 (2.31) (1.86) (0.41) (1.62) (2.03) 30.23 (5.86) 3,883,536 0.72 0.72 1.43 18
R3 34.88 0.26 (2.37) (2.11) (0.20) (1.62) (1.82) 30.95 (6.45) 54,565 1.34 1.34 0.79 18
R4 35.17 0.36 (2.39) (2.03) (0.30) (1.62) (1.92) 31.22 (6.16) 93,864 1.04 1.04 1.10 18
R5 35.33 0.46 (2.40) (1.94) (0.40) (1.62) (2.02) 31.37 (5.88) 233,377 0.73 0.73 1.40 18
R6 35.34 0.50 (2.41) (1.91) (0.44) (1.62) (2.06) 31.37 (5.80) 632,954 0.63 0.63 1.52 18
Y 35.34 0.48 (2.40) (1.92) (0.42) (1.62) (2.04) 31.38 (5.82) 714,793 0.73 0.68 1.45 18
F 34.10 0.48 (2.32) (1.84) (0.44) (1.62) (2.06) 30.20 (5.80) 5,420,063 0.63 0.63 1.52 18

For the Year Ended October 31, 2021
A $ 24.26 $ 0.33 $ 10.63 $ 10.96 $ (0.33) $ (0.57) $ (0.90) $ 34.32 46.01% $ 4,733,858 0.97% 0.97% 1.07% 18%
C 23.31 0.09 10.22 10.31 (0.11) (0.57) (0.68) 32.94 44.92 169,569 1.75 1.75 0.30 18
I 24.12 0.40 10.58 10.98 (0.41) (0.57) (0.98) 34.12 46.39 3,178,645 0.71 0.71 1.30 18
R3 24.65 0.22 10.80 11.02 (0.22) (0.57) (0.79) 34.88 45.43 66,751 1.35 1.35 0.70 18
R4 24.84 0.32 10.89 11.21 (0.31) (0.57) (0.88) 35.17 45.92 106,561 1.03 1.03 1.01 18
R5 24.95 0.41 10.95 11.36 (0.41) (0.57) (0.98) 35.33 46.35 265,832 0.73 0.73 1.30 18
R6 24.95 0.44 10.96 11.40 (0.44) (0.57) (1.01) 35.34 46.52 470,425 0.63 0.63 1.37 18
Y 24.95 0.44 10.94 11.38 (0.42) (0.57) (0.99) 35.34 46.47 929,283 0.74 0.67 1.38 18
F 24.10 0.43 10.58 11.01 (0.44) (0.57) (1.01) 34.10 46.55 4,746,178 0.63 0.63 1.40 18

For the Year Ended October 31, 2020
A $ 25.93 $ 0.39 $ (0.94) $ (0.55) $ (0.37) $ (0.75) $ (1.12) $ 24.26 (2.20)% $ 3,385,907 1.00% 1.00% 1.61% 28%
C 24.96 0.20 (0.92) (0.72) (0.18) (0.75) (0.93) 23.31 (3.01) 138,431 1.78 1.78 0.84 28
I 25.80 0.45 (0.94) (0.49) (0.44) (0.75) (1.19) 24.12 (1.97) 1,681,761 0.73 0.73 1.86 28
R3 26.32 0.31 (0.95) (0.64) (0.28) (0.75) (1.03) 24.65 (2.54) 54,642 1.35 1.35 1.26 28
R4 26.52 0.39 (0.97) (0.58) (0.35) (0.75) (1.10) 24.84 (2.26) 82,299 1.05 1.05 1.56 28
R5 26.64 0.47 (0.98) (0.51) (0.43) (0.75) (1.18) 24.95 (1.97) 177,851 0.74 0.74 1.86 28
R6 26.64 0.49 (0.97) (0.48) (0.46) (0.75) (1.21) 24.95 (1.87) 196,065 0.65 0.65 1.94 28

[…]

R5 24.07 0.48 (0.39) 0.09 (0.45) (1.66) (2.11) 22.05 0.34 73,876 0.75 0.75 2.10 42
R6 24.13 0.50 (0.38) 0.12 (0.47) (1.66) (2.13) 22.12 0.49 98,652 0.65 0.65 2.21 42
Y 24.14 0.48 (0.39) 0.09 (0.45) (1.66) (2.11) 22.12 0.36 123,645 0.73 0.73 2.12 42
F 23.68 0.49 (0.38) 0.11 (0.47) (1.66) (2.13) 21.66 0.46 1,106,281 0.64 0.64 2.21 42

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
66

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford Equity Income Fund – (continued)
For the Year Ended October 31, 2021
A $ 17.55 $ 0.34 $ 6.50 $ 6.84 $ (0.34) $ (0.20) $ (0.54) $ 23.85 39.45% $ 1,864,492 0.98% 0.98% 1.57% 24%
C 17.46 0.18 6.44 6.62 (0.16) (0.20) (0.36) 23.72 38.31 162,393 1.75 1.75 0.85 24
I 17.44 0.39 6.44 6.83 (0.39) (0.20) (0.59) 23.68 39.69 1,360,339 0.74 0.74 1.81 24
R3 17.59 0.26 6.50 6.76 (0.26) (0.20) (0.46) 23.89 38.83 33,485 1.36 1.35 1.21 24
R4 17.62 0.33 6.50 6.83 (0.32) (0.20) (0.52) 23.93 39.25 49,923 1.05 1.05 1.52 24
R5 17.71 0.40 6.55 6.95 (0.39) (0.20) (0.59) 24.07 39.75 80,991 0.75 0.75 1.80 24
R6 17.76 0.42 6.56 6.98 (0.41) (0.20) (0.61) 24.13 39.82 81,643 0.65 0.65 1.90 24
Y 17.76 0.40 6.57 6.97 (0.39) (0.20) (0.59) 24.14 39.77 120,502 0.74 0.73 1.81 24
F 17.44 0.41 6.44 6.85 (0.41) (0.20) (0.61) 23.68 39.81 1,141,345 0.65 0.65 1.92 24

For the Year Ended October 31, 2020
A $ 19.99 $ 0.34 $ (1.21) $ (0.87) $ (0.31) $ (1.26) $ (1.57) $ 17.55 (4.68)% $ 1,365,895 1.00% 1.00% 1.89% 31%
C 19.88 0.21 (1.20) (0.99) (0.17) (1.26) (1.43) 17.46 (5.38) 191,917 1.76 1.76 1.15 31
I 19.88 0.38 (1.20) (0.82) (0.36) (1.26) (1.62) 17.44 (4.44) 977,950 0.74 0.74 2.13 31
R3 20.02 0.28 (1.20) (0.92) (0.25) (1.26) (1.51) 17.59 (4.97) 31,778 1.36 1.36 1.55 31
R4 20.06 0.33 (1.21) (0.88) (0.30) (1.26) (1.56) 17.62 (4.72) 41,386 1.05 1.05 1.85 31
R5 20.16 0.39 (1.22) (0.83) (0.36) (1.26) (1.62) 17.71 (4.46) 56,329 0.77 0.77 2.14 31
R6 20.21 0.40 (1.21) (0.81) (0.38) (1.26) (1.64) 17.76 (4.34) 55,448 0.66 0.66 2.22 31

[…]

R5 20.78 0.43 (0.23) 0.20 (0.40) (1.04) (1.44) 19.54 0.78 79,557 0.76 0.76 2.13 22
R6 20.83 0.45 (0.24) 0.21 (0.42) (1.04) (1.46) 19.58 0.83 34,957 0.66 0.66 2.22 22
Y 20.83 0.45 (0.25) 0.20 (0.41) (1.04) (1.45) 19.58 0.79 140,057 0.70 0.70 2.19 22
F 20.54 0.45 (0.24) 0.21 (0.42) (1.04) (1.46) 19.29 0.85 774,529 0.65 0.65 2.23 22

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
67

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford Growth Opportunities Fund
For the Six-Month Period Ended April 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
A $ 30.49 $ (0.09) $ 3.87 $ 3.78 $ — $ — $ — $ 34.27 12.40%(4) $ 2,088,782 1.11%(5) 1.10%(5) (0.54)%(5) 51%
C 7.68 (0.05) 0.97 0.92 — — — 8.60 11.98(4) 118,604 1.89(5) 1.89(5) (1.32)(5) 51
I 33.77 (0.05) 4.28 4.23 — — — 38.00 12.53(4) 890,236 0.85(5) 0.85(5) (0.29)(5) 51
R3 30.04 (0.14) 3.80 3.66 — — — 33.70 12.18(4) 29,934 1.45(5) 1.45(5) (0.89)(5) 51
R4 33.76 (0.10) 4.27 4.17 — — — 37.93 12.35(4) 42,833 1.15(5) 1.14(5) (0.58)(5) 51
R5 37.13 (0.06) 4.71 4.65 — — — 41.78 12.52(4) 12,896 0.86(5) 0.86(5) (0.29)(5) 51
R6 38.28 (0.04) 4.86 4.82 — — — 43.10 12.59(4) 37,850 0.75(5) 0.75(5) (0.18)(5) 51
Y 38.16 (0.05) 4.83 4.78 — — — 42.94 12.53(4) 85,978 0.85(5) 0.85(5) (0.25)(5) 51
F 34.05 (0.03) 4.31 4.28 — — — 38.33 12.57(4) 751,887 0.74(5) 0.74(5) (0.18)(5) 51

For the Year Ended October 31, 2022
A $ 62.10 $ (0.31) $ (19.34) $ (19.65) $ — $ (11.96) $ (11.96) $ 30.49 (38.47)% $ 1,981,665 1.09% 1.08% (0.79)% 95%
C 25.14 (0.16) (5.34) (5.50) — (11.96) (11.96) 7.68 (38.93) 130,590 1.85 1.85 (1.58) 95
I 67.29 (0.24) (21.32) (21.56) — (11.96) (11.96) 33.77 (38.31) 941,202 0.84 0.84 (0.56) 95
R3 61.55 (0.44) (19.11) (19.55) — (11.96) (11.96) 30.04 (38.69) 29,520 1.45 1.45 (1.16) 95
R4 67.45 (0.36) (21.37) (21.73) — (11.96) (11.96) 33.76 (38.50) 42,391 1.14 1.14 (0.85) 95
R5 72.75 (0.26) (23.40) (23.66) — (11.96) (11.96) 37.13 (38.33) 13,784 0.85 0.85 (0.56) 95
R6 74.55 (0.22) (24.09) (24.31) — (11.96) (11.96) 38.28 (38.26) 39,511 0.74 0.74 (0.45) 95
Y 74.41 (0.26) (24.03) (24.29) — (11.96) (11.96) 38.16 (38.32) 333,299 0.84 0.84 (0.54) 95
F 67.69 (0.19) (21.49) (21.68) — (11.96) (11.96) 34.05 (38.25) 696,706 0.74 0.74 (0.44) 95

For the Year Ended October 31, 2021
A $ 54.65 $ (0.47) $ 15.83 $ 15.36 $ — $ (7.91) $ (7.91) $ 62.10 30.45% $ 3,650,083 1.07% 1.06% (0.80)% 87%
C 26.47 (0.38) 6.96 6.58 — (7.91) (7.91) 25.14 29.47 321,097 1.83 1.83 (1.57) 87
I 58.51 (0.36) 17.05 16.69 — (7.91) (7.91) 67.29 30.75 2,124,160 0.82 0.82 (0.56) 87
R3 54.41 (0.68) 15.73 15.05 — (7.91) (7.91) 61.55 29.96 51,824 1.45 1.44 (1.18) 87
R4 58.79 (0.56) 17.13 16.57 — (7.91) (7.91) 67.45 30.36 76,404 1.14 1.14 (0.88) 87
R5 62.69 (0.39) 18.36 17.97 — (7.91) (7.91) 72.75 30.74 25,000 0.84 0.84 (0.58) 87
R6 64.01 (0.34) 18.79 18.45 — (7.91) (7.91) 74.55 30.87 72,428 0.74 0.74 (0.49) 87
Y 63.96 (0.40) 18.76 18.36 — (7.91) (7.91) 74.41 30.74 565,204 0.84 0.83 (0.57) 87
F 58.77 (0.31) 17.14 16.83 — (7.91) (7.91) 67.69 30.87 1,197,268 0.73 0.73 (0.48) 87

For the Year Ended October 31, 2020
A $ 39.45 $ (0.30) $ 18.03 $ 17.73 $ — $ (2.53) $ (2.53) $ 54.65 47.69% $ 2,939,376 1.10% 1.09% (0.66)% 118%
C 20.50 (0.31) 8.81 8.50 — (2.53) (2.53) 26.47 46.64 322,226 1.85 1.85 (1.41) 118
I 41.95 (0.19) 19.28 19.09 — (2.53) (2.53) 58.51 48.12 1,722,100 0.83 0.83 (0.39) 118
R3 39.41 (0.44) 17.97 17.53 — (2.53) (2.53) 54.41 47.21 47,880 1.44 1.43 (0.99) 118
R4 42.26 (0.33) 19.39 19.06 — (2.53) (2.53) 58.79 47.67 70,918 1.13 1.13 (0.69) 118
R5 44.78 (0.20) 20.64 20.44 — (2.53) (2.53) 62.69 48.09 23,170 0.85 0.85 (0.40) 118
R6 45.63 (0.17) 21.08 20.91 — (2.53) (2.53) 64.01 48.23 40,559 0.74 0.74 (0.31) 118
Y 45.62 (0.20) 21.07 20.87 — (2.53) (2.53) 63.96 48.15 433,672 0.83 0.78 (0.38) 118
F 42.09 (0.15) 19.36 19.21 — (2.53) (2.53) 58.77 48.25 795,206 0.74 0.74 (0.31) 118

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
68

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford Growth Opportunities Fund – (continued)
For the Year Ended October 31, 2019
A $ 45.89 $ (0.25) $ 4.35 $ 4.10 $ — $ (10.54) $ (10.54) $ 39.45 13.64% $ 2,089,246 1.12% 1.11% (0.64)% 66%
C 29.36 (0.29) 1.97 1.68 — (10.54) (10.54) 20.50 12.79 281,545 1.86 1.86 (1.39) 66
I 47.99 (0.16) 4.66 4.50 — (10.54) (10.54) 41.95 13.94 1,500,756 0.85 0.85 (0.38) 66
R3 45.98 (0.39) 4.36 3.97 — (10.54) (10.54) 39.41 13.25 44,757 1.47 1.46 (1.00) 66
R4 48.38 (0.29) 4.71 4.42 — (10.54) (10.54) 42.26 13.57 67,104 1.15 1.15 (0.69) 66
R5 50.48 (0.17) 5.01 4.84 — (10.54) (10.54) 44.78 13.92 25,396 0.85 0.85 (0.39) 66
R6 51.18 (0.13) 5.12 4.99 — (10.54) (10.54) 45.63 14.03 22,765 0.75 0.75 (0.29) 66
Y 51.18 (0.15) 5.13 4.98 — (10.54) (10.54) 45.62 14.00 164,390 0.83 0.79 (0.33) 66
F 48.07 (0.12) 4.68 4.56 — (10.54) (10.54) 42.09 14.07 526,379 0.74 0.74 (0.28) 66

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018
A $ 46.20 $ (0.29) $ 3.86 $ 3.57 $ — $ (3.88) $ (3.88) $ 45.89 8.31% $ 2,013,200 1.11% 1.11% (0.61)% 122%
C 31.15 (0.41) 2.50 2.09 — (3.88) (3.88) 29.36 7.49 321,653 1.85 1.85 (1.35) 122
I 48.01 (0.17) 4.03 3.86 — (3.88) (3.88) 47.99 8.62 1,674,141 0.84 0.84 (0.34) 122
R3 46.43 (0.45) 3.88 3.43 — (3.88) (3.88) 45.98 7.94 47,707 1.46 1.45 (0.95) 122
R4 48.52 (0.32) 4.06 3.74 — (3.88) (3.88) 48.38 8.28 79,229 1.15 1.15 (0.65) 122
R5 50.31 (0.18) 4.23 4.05 — (3.88) (3.88) 50.48 8.60 19,708 0.86 0.86 (0.35) 122
R6 50.91 (0.14) 4.29 4.15 — (3.88) (3.88) 51.18 8.71 12,061 0.75 0.75 (0.26) 122
Y 50.92 (0.15) 4.29 4.14 — (3.88) (3.88) 51.18 8.68 127,721 0.78 0.78 (0.28) 122
F 48.05 (0.12) 4.02 3.90 — (3.88) (3.88) 48.07 8.71 401,565 0.75 0.75 (0.25) 122

The Hartford Healthcare Fund
For the Six-Month Period Ended April 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
A $ 34.67 $ (0.03) $ 1.12 $ 1.09 $ — $ (0.36) $ (0.36) $ 35.40 3.13%(4) $ 705,285 1.27%(5) 1.27%(5) (0.16)%(5) 18%
C 24.39 (0.11) 0.78 0.67 — (0.36) (0.36) 24.70 2.73(4) 68,634 2.06(5) 2.06(5) (0.94)(5) 18
I 37.68 0.02 1.21 1.23 — (0.36) (0.36) 38.55 3.26(4) 295,540 1.01(5) 1.01(5) 0.11(5) 18
R3 35.46 (0.09) 1.15 1.06 — (0.36) (0.36) 36.16 2.98(4) 24,304 1.61(5) 1.61(5) (0.50)(5) 18
R4 38.59 (0.04) 1.25 1.21 — (0.36) (0.36) 39.44 3.13(4) 14,953 1.32(5) 1.32(5) (0.20)(5) 18
R5 41.63 0.02 1.34 1.36 — (0.36) (0.36) 42.63 3.26(4) 9,334 1.02(5) 1.02(5) 0.10(5) 18
R6 42.53 0.04 1.38 1.42 — (0.36) (0.36) 43.59 3.33(4) 56,731 0.90(5) 0.90(5) 0.21(5) 18
Y 42.40 0.02 1.37 1.39 — (0.36) (0.36) 43.43 3.27(4) 49,217 1.01(5) 1.01(5) 0.10(5) 18
F 37.93 0.04 1.23 1.27 — (0.36) (0.36) 38.84 3.34(4) 31,713 0.90(5) 0.90(5) 0.21(5) 18

For the Year Ended October 31, 2022
A $ 44.57 $ (0.10) $ (5.43) $ (5.53) $ — $ (4.37) $ (4.37) $ 34.67 (13.39)% $ 710,176 1.26% 1.26% (0.27)% 33%
C 32.92 (0.27) (3.89) (4.16) — (4.37) (4.37) 24.39 (14.05) 84,595 2.03 2.03 (1.04) 33
I 47.93 (0.00)(7) (5.88) (5.88) — (4.37) (4.37) 37.68 (13.16) 329,897 1.00 1.00 (0.01) 33
R3 45.63 (0.23) (5.57) (5.80) — (4.37) (4.37) 35.46 (13.70) 24,849 1.61 1.61 (0.62) 33
R4 49.12 (0.13) (6.03) (6.16) — (4.37) (4.37) 38.59 (13.44) 16,006 1.30 1.30 (0.31) 33
R5 52.49 (0.01) (6.48) (6.49) — (4.37) (4.37) 41.63 (13.18) 10,102 1.01 1.01 (0.02) 33
R6 53.47 (0.02) (6.55) (6.57) — (4.37) (4.37) 42.53 (13.08) 55,392 0.90 0.90 (0.05) 33
Y 53.38 0.00(7) (6.61) (6.61) — (4.37) (4.37) 42.40 (13.19) 52,172 1.00 1.00 0.01 33
F 48.18 0.04 (5.92) (5.88) — (4.37) (4.37) 37.93 (13.09) 34,909 0.90 0.90 0.09 33

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
69

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford Healthcare Fund – (continued)
For the Year Ended October 31, 2021
A $ 40.91 $ (0.15) $ 8.98 $ 8.83 $ — $ (5.17) $ (5.17) $ 44.57 22.88% $ 883,719 1.25% 1.24% (0.36)% 51%
C 31.63 (0.36) 6.82 6.46 — (5.17) (5.17) 32.92 21.98 134,574 2.01 2.01 (1.12) 51
I 43.53 (0.04) 9.61 9.57 — (5.17) (5.17) 47.93 23.23 463,673 0.98 0.98 (0.10) 51
R3 41.90 (0.31) 9.21 8.90 — (5.17) (5.17) 45.63 22.46 32,550 1.59 1.59 (0.70) 51
R4 44.63 (0.19) 9.85 9.66 — (5.17) (5.17) 49.12 22.83 25,818 1.29 1.29 (0.40) 51
R5 47.24 (0.06) 10.48 10.42 — (5.17) (5.17) 52.49 23.21 12,933 1.00 1.00 (0.11) 51
R6 47.99 (0.00)(7) 10.65 10.65 — (5.17) (5.17) 53.47 23.33 6,091 0.89 0.89 (0.00)(8) 51
Y 47.95 (0.05) 10.65 10.60 — (5.17) (5.17) 53.38 23.24 122,793 0.99 0.98 (0.09) 51
F 43.70 (0.00)(7) 9.65 9.65 — (5.17) (5.17) 48.18 23.34 46,477 0.89 0.89 (0.00)(8) 51

For the Year Ended October 31, 2020
A $ 35.63 $ (0.13) $ 7.77 $ 7.64 $ — $ (2.36) $ (2.36) $ 40.91 22.17% $ 746,242 1.28% 1.28% (0.33)% 49%
C 28.24 (0.33) 6.08 5.75 — (2.36) (2.36) 31.63 21.21 139,847 2.04 2.04 (1.09) 49
I 37.68 (0.02) 8.23 8.21 — (2.36) (2.36) 43.53 22.49 376,518 0.99 0.99 (0.05) 49
R3 36.56 (0.26) 7.96 7.70 — (2.36) (2.36) 41.90 21.74 31,090 1.61 1.61 (0.65) 49
R4 38.69 (0.15) 8.45 8.30 — (2.36) (2.36) 44.63 22.12 25,078 1.30 1.30 (0.35) 49
R5 40.71 (0.03) 8.92 8.89 — (2.36) (2.36) 47.24 22.48 10,937 1.01 1.01 (0.07) 49
R6 41.28 0.02 9.05 9.07 — (2.36) (2.36) 47.99 22.61 3,885 0.90 0.90 0.04 49
Y 41.27 (0.01) 9.05 9.04 — (2.36) (2.36) 47.95 22.55 97,263 1.00 0.95 (0.01) 49
F 37.79 0.02 8.25 8.27 — (2.36) (2.36) 43.70 22.59 34,808 0.90 0.90 0.04 49

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019
A $ 34.38 $ (0.10) $ 3.83 $ 3.73 $ — $ (2.48) $ (2.48) $ 35.63 12.02% $ 666,181 1.30% 1.30% (0.30)% 35%
C 27.98 (0.28) 3.02 2.74 — (2.48) (2.48) 28.24 11.17 138,539 2.05 2.05 (1.06) 35
I 36.11 0.00(7) 4.05 4.05 — (2.48) (2.48) 37.68 12.36 297,000 1.01 1.01 (0.01) 35
R3 35.32 (0.21) 3.93 3.72 — (2.48) (2.48) 36.56 11.66 33,948 1.62 1.62 (0.62) 35
R4 37.12 (0.12) 4.17 4.05 — (2.48) (2.48) 38.69 12.00 26,699 1.32 1.32 (0.32) 35
R5 38.82 (0.01) 4.38 4.37 — (2.48) (2.48) 40.71 12.32 6,170 1.02 1.02 (0.04) 35
R6(9) 39.22 0.02 2.04 2.06 — — — 41.28 5.25(4) 1,341 0.91(5) 0.91(5) 0.06(5) 35
Y 39.29 0.01 4.45 4.46 — (2.48) (2.48) 41.27 12.40 72,515 0.97 0.96 0.03 35
F 36.17 0.02 4.08 4.10 — (2.48) (2.48) 37.79 12.48 29,108 0.91 0.91 0.06 35

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018
A $ 34.86 $ (0.14) $ 1.45 $ 1.31 $ — $ (1.79) $ (1.79) $ 34.38 3.86% $ 682,175 1.28% 1.28% (0.40)% 27%
C 28.90 (0.33) 1.20 0.87 — (1.79) (1.79) 27.98 3.10 160,084 2.03 2.02 (1.13) 27
I 36.43 (0.04) 1.51 1.47 — (1.79) (1.79) 36.11 4.15 379,392 1.00 1.00 (0.11) 27
R3 35.87 (0.26) 1.50 1.24 — (1.79) (1.79) 35.32 3.55 38,412 1.61 1.61 (0.72) 27
R4 37.50 (0.16) 1.57 1.41 — (1.79) (1.79) 37.12 3.86 32,373 1.30 1.30 (0.42) 27
R5 39.03 (0.05) 1.63 1.58 — (1.79) (1.79) 38.82 4.15 7,757 1.02 1.02 (0.13) 27
Y 39.45 (0.01) 1.64 1.63 — (1.79) (1.79) 39.29 4.24 52,896 0.92 0.92 (0.03) 27
F 36.45 — 1.51 1.51 — (1.79) (1.79) 36.17 4.26 76,003 0.90 0.90 (0.01) 27

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
70

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford MidCap Fund
For the Six-Month Period Ended April 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
A $ 24.51 $ (0.04) $ 1.41 $ 1.37 $ — $ (2.25) $ (2.25) $ 23.63 5.73%(4) $ 2,234,701 1.12%(5) 1.11%(5) (0.34)%(5) 10%
C 13.88 (0.07) 0.78 0.71 — (2.25) (2.25) 12.34 5.31(4) 178,586 1.89(5) 1.89(5) (1.12)(5) 10
I 25.85 (0.01) 1.49 1.48 — (2.25) (2.25) 25.08 5.86(4) 1,357,256 0.85(5) 0.85(5) (0.07)(5) 10
R3 28.24 (0.10) 1.63 1.53 — (2.25) (2.25) 27.52 5.53(4) 60,899 1.47(5) 1.46(5) (0.69)(5) 10
R4 30.20 (0.05) 1.73 1.68 — (2.25) (2.25) 29.63 5.67(4) 69,641 1.17(5) 1.14(5) (0.37)(5) 10
R5 31.72 (0.01) 1.83 1.82 — (2.25) (2.25) 31.29 5.85(4) 67,829 0.86(5) 0.86(5) (0.09)(5) 10
R6 32.27 (0.00)(7) 1.87 1.87 — (2.25) (2.25) 31.89 5.91(4) 591,171 0.75(5) 0.75(5) 0.02(5) 10
Y 32.19 (0.01) 1.86 1.85 — (2.25) (2.25) 31.79 5.86(4) 387,725 0.86(5) 0.83(5) (0.05)(5) 10
F 26.02 (0.00)(7) 1.51 1.51 — (2.25) (2.25) 25.28 5.95(4) 1,907,031 0.75(5) 0.75(5) 0.02(5) 10

For the Year Ended October 31, 2022
A $ 37.01 $ (0.10) $ (8.08) $ (8.18) $ (0.16) $ (4.16) $ (4.32) $ 24.51 (24.83)% $ 2,303,790 1.09% 1.09% (0.35)% 44%
C 22.89 (0.19) (4.62) (4.81) (0.04) (4.16) (4.20) 13.88 (25.38) 208,963 1.86 1.86 (1.14) 44
I 38.77 (0.04) (8.49) (8.53) (0.23) (4.16) (4.39) 25.85 (24.63) 1,712,201 0.87 0.86 (0.12) 44
R3 41.94 (0.23) (9.31) (9.54) — (4.16) (4.16) 28.24 (25.08) 61,073 1.46 1.45 (0.71) 44
R4 44.51 (0.15) (9.91) (10.06) (0.09) (4.16) (4.25) 30.20 (24.83) 86,083 1.16 1.14 (0.42) 44
R5 46.54 (0.06) (10.38) (10.44) (0.22) (4.16) (4.38) 31.72 (24.62) 93,005 0.86 0.86 (0.15) 44
R6 47.29 (0.03) (10.55) (10.58) (0.28) (4.16) (4.44) 32.27 (24.56) 758,617 0.74 0.74 (0.08) 44
Y 47.18 (0.04) (10.53) (10.57) (0.26) (4.16) (4.42) 32.19 (24.58) 438,595 0.84 0.79 (0.10) 44
F 39.01 (0.00)(7) (8.55) (8.55) (0.28) (4.16) (4.44) 26.02 (24.56) 1,937,017 0.74 0.74 (0.00)(8) 44

For the Year Ended October 31, 2021
A $ 30.63 $ 0.10 $ 10.24 $ 10.34 $ — $ (3.96) $ (3.96) $ 37.01 35.51% $ 3,446,674 1.08% 1.08% 0.28% 28%
C 20.34 (0.12) 6.63 6.51 — (3.96) (3.96) 22.89 34.49 381,566 1.84 1.84 (0.52) 28
I 31.87 0.20 10.66 10.86 — (3.96) (3.96) 38.77 35.79 3,960,713 0.86 0.85 0.53 28
R3 34.38 (0.05) 11.57 11.52 — (3.96) (3.96) 41.94 35.03 100,113 1.45 1.45 (0.12) 28
R4 36.18 0.08 12.21 12.29 — (3.96) (3.96) 44.51 35.45 189,348 1.15 1.13 0.18 28
R5 37.58 0.23 12.69 12.92 — (3.96) (3.96) 46.54 35.84 319,470 0.83 0.83 0.52 28
R6 38.09 0.26 12.90 13.16 — (3.96) (3.96) 47.29 36.00 1,659,582 0.74 0.74 0.57 28
Y 38.02 0.24 12.88 13.12 — (3.96) (3.96) 47.18 35.96 970,296 0.84 0.77 0.52 28
F 32.00 0.23 10.74 10.97 — (3.96) (3.96) 39.01 36.01 2,898,529 0.74 0.74 0.61 28

For the Year Ended October 31, 2020
A $ 30.34 $ (0.08) $ 2.00 $ 1.92 $ — $ (1.63) $ (1.63) $ 30.63 6.48% $ 2,724,316 1.11% 1.11% (0.27)% 45%
C 20.83 (0.20) 1.34 1.14 — (1.63) (1.63) 20.34 5.63 380,033 1.87 1.87 (1.02) 45
I 31.43 (0.01) 2.08 2.07 — (1.63) (1.63) 31.87 6.74 3,867,925 0.88 0.87 (0.04) 45
R3 33.98 (0.21) 2.24 2.03 — (1.63) (1.63) 34.38 6.09 92,023 1.47 1.47 (0.63) 45
R4 35.57 (0.10) 2.34 2.24 — (1.63) (1.63) 36.18 6.42 205,114 1.16 1.14 (0.30) 45
R5 36.77 0.00(7) 2.44 2.44 — (1.63) (1.63) 37.58 6.77 371,791 0.85 0.85 0.00(8) 45
R6 37.22 0.03 2.47 2.50 — (1.63) (1.63) 38.09 6.85 1,759,581 0.75 0.75 0.08 45
Y 37.17 0.02 2.46 2.48 — (1.63) (1.63) 38.02 6.81 1,144,624 0.85 0.79 0.06 45
F 31.52 0.03 2.08 2.11 — (1.63) (1.63) 32.00 6.85 2,422,752 0.75 0.75 0.09 45

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
71

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford MidCap Fund – (continued)
For the Year Ended October 31, 2019
A $ 30.03 $ (0.09) $ 3.80 $ 3.71 $ — $ (3.40) $ (3.40) $ 30.34 14.93% $ 2,820,971 1.11% 1.10% (0.32)% 31%
C 21.90 (0.22) 2.55 2.33 — (3.40) (3.40) 20.83 14.10 498,057 1.86 1.86 (1.08) 31
I 30.91 (0.02) 3.94 3.92 — (3.40) (3.40) 31.43 15.25 4,168,592 0.85 0.85 (0.06) 31
R3 33.31 (0.22) 4.29 4.07 — (3.40) (3.40) 33.98 14.54 96,409 1.45 1.45 (0.67) 31
R4 34.59 (0.12) 4.50 4.38 — (3.40) (3.40) 35.57 14.89 266,390 1.16 1.14 (0.36) 31
R5 35.55 (0.02) 4.64 4.62 — (3.40) (3.40) 36.77 15.23 497,712 0.84 0.84 (0.07) 31
R6 35.90 0.02 4.70 4.72 — (3.40) (3.40) 37.22 15.37 1,731,890 0.74 0.74 0.04 31
Y 35.87 0.00(7) 4.70 4.70 — (3.40) (3.40) 37.17 15.32 1,571,851 0.82 0.78 0.01 31
F 30.96 0.01 3.95 3.96 — (3.40) (3.40) 31.52 15.36 2,259,594 0.74 0.74 0.04 31

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018
A $ 30.36 $ (0.12) $ 1.20 $ 1.08 $ — $ (1.41) $ (1.41) $ 30.03 3.63% $ 2,592,610 1.11% 1.10% (0.39)% 37%
C 22.67 (0.27) 0.91 0.64 — (1.41) (1.41) 21.90 2.84 580,708 1.85 1.85 (1.14) 37
I 31.12 (0.03) 1.23 1.20 — (1.41) (1.41) 30.91 3.91 3,666,464 0.82 0.82 (0.11) 37
R3 33.64 (0.26) 1.34 1.08 — (1.41) (1.41) 33.31 3.23 102,632 1.46 1.46 (0.75) 37
R4 34.78 (0.16) 1.38 1.22 — (1.41) (1.41) 34.59 3.57 289,049 1.16 1.15 (0.43) 37
R5 35.59 (0.05) 1.42 1.37 — (1.41) (1.41) 35.55 3.89 468,146 0.85 0.85 (0.13) 37
R6 35.90 (0.01) 1.42 1.41 — (1.41) (1.41) 35.90 3.97 1,014,518 0.75 0.75 (0.04) 37
Y 35.88 (0.02) 1.42 1.40 — (1.41) (1.41) 35.87 3.95 1,934,520 0.78 0.78 (0.06) 37
F 31.15 (0.01) 1.23 1.22 — (1.41) (1.41) 30.96 3.97 1,648,425 0.75 0.75 (0.03) 37

The Hartford MidCap Value Fund
For the Six-Month Period Ended April 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
A $ 16.14 $ 0.04 $ 0.75 $ 0.79 $ (0.05) $ (1.58) $ (1.63) $ 15.30 5.06%(4) $ 394,027 1.15%(5) 1.15%(5) 0.49%(5) 48%
C 12.36 (0.02) 0.57 0.55 — (1.58) (1.58) 11.33 4.60(4) 6,590 1.95(5) 1.95(5) (0.29)(5) 48
I 16.36 0.06 0.76 0.82 (0.09) (1.58) (1.67) 15.51 5.23(4) 40,799 0.85(5) 0.85(5) 0.79(5) 48
R3 17.10 0.01 0.80 0.81 — (1.58) (1.58) 16.33 4.87(4) 6,077 1.47(5) 1.47(5) 0.18(5) 48
R4 17.59 0.04 0.82 0.86 (0.04) (1.58) (1.62) 16.83 5.02(4) 4,930 1.18(5) 1.18(5) 0.47(5) 48
R5 17.91 0.07 0.84 0.91 (0.09) (1.58) (1.67) 17.15 5.24(4) 2,060 0.88(5) 0.88(5) 0.77(5) 48
R6 16.37 0.07 0.76 0.83 (0.11) (1.58) (1.69) 15.51 5.25(4) 11 0.76(5) 0.76(5) 0.88(5) 48
Y 17.96 0.07 0.83 0.90 (0.08) (1.58) (1.66) 17.20 5.19(4) 7,044 0.87(5) 0.87(5) 0.79(5) 48
F 16.37 0.07 0.76 0.83 (0.11) (1.58) (1.69) 15.51 5.25(4) 481,149 0.76(5) 0.76(5) 0.88(5) 48

For the Year Ended October 31, 2022
A $ 18.14 $ 0.05 $ (0.75) $ (0.70) $ (0.01) $ (1.29) $ (1.30) $ 16.14 (4.34)% $ 368,040 1.16% 1.16% 0.28% 85%
C 14.28 (0.07) (0.56) (0.63) — (1.29) (1.29) 12.36 (5.07) 7,041 1.95 1.95 (0.51) 85
I 18.36 0.10 (0.75) (0.65) (0.06) (1.29) (1.35) 16.36 (4.01) 37,582 0.86 0.86 0.61 85
R3 19.18 (0.01) (0.78) (0.79) — (1.29) (1.29) 17.10 (4.58) 6,108 1.49 1.48 (0.04) 85
R4 19.64 0.05 (0.81) (0.76) — (1.29) (1.29) 17.59 (4.31) 9,121 1.18 1.18 0.26 85
R5 19.97 0.10 (0.82) (0.72) (0.05) (1.29) (1.34) 17.91 (4.03) 2,020 0.89 0.89 0.55 85
R6(10) 15.38 0.03 0.96(11) 0.99 — — — 16.37 6.47(4) 11 0.77(5) 0.77(5) 0.50(5) 85
Y 20.02 0.11 (0.83) (0.72) (0.05) (1.29) (1.34) 17.96 (4.03) 7,814 0.87 0.87 0.55 85
F 18.37 0.11 (0.75) (0.64) (0.07) (1.29) (1.36) 16.37 (3.94) 449,385 0.77 0.77 0.68 85

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
72

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford MidCap Value Fund – (continued)
For the Year Ended October 31, 2021
A $ 12.21 $ (0.00)(7) $ 5.97 $ 5.97 $ (0.04) $ — $ (0.04) $ 18.14 48.99% $ 363,955 1.18% 1.18% 0.03% 57%
C 9.66 (0.09) 4.71 4.62 — — — 14.28 47.83 8,931 1.96 1.96 (0.73) 57
I 12.36 0.06 6.02 6.08 (0.08) — (0.08) 18.36 49.39 25,307 0.85 0.85 0.36 57
R3 12.91 (0.05) 6.32 6.27 — — — 19.18 48.57 6,973 1.49 1.49 (0.28) 57
R4 13.21 (0.00)(7) 6.46 6.46 (0.03) — (0.03) 19.64 48.99 10,502 1.19 1.19 0.02 57
R5 13.44 0.06 6.56 6.62 (0.09) — (0.09) 19.97 49.39 2,142 0.89 0.89 0.31 57
Y 13.47 0.06 6.58 6.64 (0.09) — (0.09) 20.02 49.49 15,307 0.88 0.88 0.32 57
F 12.36 0.07 6.04 6.11 (0.10) — (0.10) 18.37 49.64 442,227 0.77 0.77 0.43 57

For the Year Ended October 31, 2020
A $ 14.43 $ 0.07 $ (1.86) $ (1.79) $ (0.09) $ (0.34) $ (0.43) $ 12.21 (12.86)% $ 245,112 1.25% 1.25% 0.56% 61%
C 11.51 (0.02) (1.49) (1.51) (0.00)(7) (0.34) (0.34) 9.66 (13.55) 9,533 2.03 2.03 (0.20) 61
I 14.60 0.12 (1.88) (1.76) (0.14) (0.34) (0.48) 12.36 (12.58) 19,722 0.91 0.91 0.91 61
R3 15.22 0.04 (1.98) (1.94) (0.03) (0.34) (0.37) 12.91 (13.12) 5,317 1.53 1.53 0.30 61
R4 15.58 0.08 (2.02) (1.94) (0.09) (0.34) (0.43) 13.21 (12.88) 8,857 1.23 1.23 0.58 61
R5 15.82 0.12 (2.04) (1.92) (0.12) (0.34) (0.46) 13.44 (12.60) 1,423 0.92 0.92 0.88 61
Y 15.87 0.13 (2.05) (1.92) (0.14) (0.34) (0.48) 13.47 (12.55) 10,009 0.92 0.88 0.93 61
F 14.60 0.13 (1.88) (1.75) (0.15) (0.34) (0.49) 12.36 (12.51) 299,805 0.82 0.82 0.98 61

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019
A $ 14.54 $ 0.08 $ 1.44 $ 1.52 $ (0.04) $ (1.59) $ (1.63) $ 14.43 12.74% $ 309,996 1.23% 1.23% 0.61% 55%
C 11.97 (0.02) 1.15 1.13 — (1.59) (1.59) 11.51 11.99 15,910 1.99 1.99 (0.14) 55
I 14.68 0.13 1.46 1.59 (0.08) (1.59) (1.67) 14.60 13.20 31,173 0.89 0.89 0.95 55
R3 15.23 0.05 1.53 1.58 — (1.59) (1.59) 15.22 12.42 8,034 1.52 1.52 0.33 55
R4 15.55 0.09 1.57 1.66 (0.04) (1.59) (1.63) 15.58 12.77 11,865 1.21 1.21 0.64 55
R5 15.76 0.16 1.57 1.73 (0.08) (1.59) (1.67) 15.82 13.14 1,592 0.92 0.92 1.06 55
Y 15.80 0.15 1.60 1.75 (0.09) (1.59) (1.68) 15.87 13.23 12,624 0.89 0.85 0.98 55
F 14.69 0.14 1.46 1.60 (0.10) (1.59) (1.69) 14.60 13.27 314,566 0.80 0.80 1.03 55

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018
A $ 15.62 $ 0.03 $ (0.72) $ (0.69) $ — $ (0.39) $ (0.39) $ 14.54 (4.56)% $ 284,646 1.22% 1.22% 0.18% 49%
C 13.03 (0.07) (0.60) (0.67) — (0.39) (0.39) 11.97 (5.26) 17,909 1.98 1.97 (0.57) 49
I 15.72 0.08 (0.73) (0.65) — (0.39) (0.39) 14.68 (4.27) 34,656 0.90 0.90 0.50 49

[…]

R4 53.64 (0.42) 19.09 18.67 — (4.32) (4.32) 67.99 35.74 21,098 1.17 1.17 (0.64) 48
R5 57.10 (0.25) 20.38 20.13 — (4.32) (4.32) 72.91 36.15 86,788 0.87 0.87 (0.36) 48
R6 58.07 (0.18) 20.75 20.57 — (4.32) (4.32) 74.32 36.31 84,908 0.76 0.76 (0.25) 48
Y 58.07 (0.22) 20.75 20.53 — (4.32) (4.32) 74.28 36.24 268,416 0.87 0.81 (0.31) 48
F 54.48 (0.15) 19.42 19.27 — (4.32) (4.32) 69.43 36.32 36,439 0.76 0.76 (0.23) 48

Hartford Domestic Equity Funds
Financial Highlights – (continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
75

— Selected Per-Share Data(1) — — Ratios and Supplemental Data —

Class

Net
Asset

Value at
Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets
at End

of Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

The Hartford Small Cap Growth Fund – (continued)
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020
A $ 45.71 $ (0.28) $ 6.67 $ 6.39 $ — $ (0.75) $ (0.75) $ 51.35 14.06% $ 198,430 1.26% 1.25% (0.60)% 58%
C 30.90 (0.39) 4.46 4.07 — (0.75) (0.75) 34.22 13.31 12,323 1.91 1.91 (1.25) 58
I 48.05 (0.09) 7.02 6.93 — (0.75) (0.75) 54.23 14.50 98,673 0.85 0.85 (0.19) 58
R3 45.05 (0.38) 6.55 6.17 — (0.75) (0.75) 50.47 13.80 7,485 1.49 1.49 (0.83) 58
R4 47.69 (0.26) 6.96 6.70 — (0.75) (0.75) 53.64 14.13 31,169 1.19 1.19 (0.52) 58
R5 50.57 (0.12) 7.40 7.28 — (0.75) (0.75) 57.10 14.47 71,754 0.89 0.89 (0.23) 58
R6 51.36 (0.06) 7.52 7.46 — (0.75) (0.75) 58.07 14.62 80,327 0.78 0.78 (0.12) 58
Y 51.39 (0.08) 7.51 7.43 — (0.75) (0.75) 58.07 14.58 255,484 0.88 0.81 (0.16) 58
F 48.23 (0.06) 7.06 7.00 — (0.75) (0.75) 54.48 14.62 44,376 0.78 0.78 (0.13) 58

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019
A $ 55.20 $ (0.21) $ 2.62 $ 2.41 $ — $ (11.90) $ (11.90) $ 45.71 8.99% $ 195,314 1.24% 1.24% (0.46)% 48%